16,953

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

	FILED FOR RECORD	-
at	2:00 o'clock D	- IV

AUG 24 2021

BECKY LANDRUM

ORDER APPOINTING COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT BY

ON THIS THE ____ DAY OF AUGUST, 2021, the undersigned Judges do by this ORDER appoint CHERYL (BLUE) LOWRY for a term of two years beginning September 16, 2021 and ending September 15, 2023;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the salary shall be and is hereby set at the amount of \$65,000.00 per annum, BEGINNING October 1, 2021, payable in accordance with the payroll policies of Hunt County, Texas; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this action shall be recorded in the Minutes of the District Court of Hunt County, Texas and the District Clerk of Hunt County, Texas is hereby directed to certify same to the Commissioner's Court of Hunt County, Texas and said Commissioner's Court shall cause the same to be recorded in its minutes.

J. ANDREW BENCH

196th Judicial District Court

8.5.64

Date

KELI AIKEN

354th Judicial District Court

Date

Data

BOBBY STOVALL

Hunt County Judge